ol D

W 50 YAGE 423 : |

R “CORDED ; oy,

K30 8 os i "G IN THE COUNTY COURT - N
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

22226518

| - pmpy  CASE NO. S084-1208
N = Nw 7 | 2B ©° -

P.0. Box 801 ) i g o
Windermere, Florida 32786 . Ok 3074 w2048 o2 T T
. sm =
DER -~ :i
~3 . . . . @L';"‘.’.E < -
~ : Plaintiff (s), sz _
o : LA = -3
g vs. - : oz 3 =
T v . ' : samm om L
o OGALE E. RAY, e -3
= 24 01d Post Road : G- N
o Longwood, Florida ' ' = .
go -
o
ol
(¥
@ Pefendant (s),
hd
5
5 FINAL JUDGMENT
:‘i (for Plaintiff (s)
d o |
‘: It is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff(s), .
+) C
E EDWARD A. STUCKY, SR. SORDED & RECORD VERIFIED
%
K recover from the Defendant (s), | j/;-m b\,,,)m
g OGALE E. RAY, County Comptroller, Orange Co., Fla.
(&) : . . .
2 | |
E Principal S 1,404.52
o Interest $
g T
T Attorney's fees $
14
m
% Court Costs $ 60.72
Lav]
K Total $__1465.24
—
&
5  for which let execution issue.
\E

Done atw Florida,
B - . - .
this_ Q4 Y day of_M_,, 19 94.

RECORDED & RECORD VERIFIED

s

~Clerk of e Cimuit & Coun‘!

Coert, Orange Countyy FI8  STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
I HEREBY CERUFY that !he above and fmermn,, i
\a true cupy ol the .original filed in thts on Lo

CUWoD. GORN‘AN ‘Clerk of the Clrcmt Couu o

) nd uounty CmM S

31-29  (4/76)

Depuy Clerk- U R

| °“’ i 7]y




RECORDED & RECORD VERIFIED

Z.

e

7
Zrtdo

County Comptroller, Orange Cs., Fi

P

K
7

W

] IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE
ZZ ::3 57 FH 85 NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND
0.5 30G9 2042

FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
METRA ADVERTISIHG INC.,
a Florida corporation,

CASE NO. CO 84-6072

Plaintiff,

vsS.

RAY COMPUTER GROUP, INC.,
a Florida corporation and
OGALE E. RAY, individually,

Defendants.

/

FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE having come on to be heard this day
upon Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Final Judgment and the
Affidavit filed herein, and the Court being otherwise duly
advised in the premises, it is thereupon

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

1. That Plaintiff, METRA ADVERTISING INC., a
Florida corporation, do have and recover from Defendant, RAY

COMPUTER GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation,

Principal S 3,220.59
Cost S 67.50
Interest » S 135.47
. TOTAL S 3,423.56

for all of which total sum of $3,423.56 let execution issue.
2. That Plaintiff, METRA ADVERTISING INC., a

Florida corporation, do have and recover from Defendant, OGALE E.

RAY, individually,

PRINCIPAL $ 2280.84
Statutatory bad check service charges $ 114.04
Interest $ 68.40
Attorney's fees $ 300.00

TOTAL $ 2763.28

for all of which total sum of $2,763.28 let execution issue.
DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, in Orlando,Orange

County, Florida this_ZZ/\ day of Januarv, 1985.

QRANGE : '.“*~\_§¥'£a,¥

JOUNTYZFUDEE

haY a true copy hereof has been

I QBEBY CERTIFY
furnished this day of Janu

ROD TAYLOR, P.A., 14 E. Washing » Suite 615, Orlando, FL and
hapé7fmail delivery to RAY COMPUTER GROUP, INC., and OGALE E. RAY,
2551 West State Road 434, Longwood, FL 32801.

7 1985 by hand/ma+t”delivery tol-




c%]

IN THE COUNTY COURT, IN AND Q‘,
FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA #

CASE NO.: (C085-3937

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE D57 O507 ORNGE CO. FL.
AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, 5433 .00 07/31/84
Plaintiff, - 0R3809 PG| 6586

OGALE E. RAY and JAMES U. PINSON, N e B+
as surviving trustees of RAY - fo)
COMPUTER GROUP, INC., R-DATA, INC., . _; = =
R-P LEASING CO. and MYTECH, INC., R
dissolved Florida corporations, LUzE T
Lo -

-C(D —— ———

Defendant. Y5 = 2

,.
LB
o

/

FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE having come before this Court after Entry For

Default against Defendant, and the Court having reviewed the

pleadings and affidavits in the file, and being otherwise fully

advised, it is

ADJUDGED that Plaintiff, SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AND

TELEGRAPH COMPANY, have and recover from Defendant, OGALE E. RAY, as

surviving trustees of RAY COMPUTER GROUP, INC., R-DATAR, INC., R-P

LEASING CO. and MYTECH, INC., dissolved Florida corporations, the

sum of $3,100.56 as damages (including $515.20 as interest through

the date of this judgment), $107.50 as costs, and $ O as

reasonable attorney's fees, for a total of ¢ %% 3. dé, which

shall bear interest at the rate of 12% a year for all of which let

execution issue.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, Orlando, Orange County,

Florida, this Cﬁ ? day of July, 1986.

COUNTY Tuegi

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been
furnished by U.S. Mail to David B. Jones, Esq., P.0O. Box 3146, :
Orlando, F1 32802-3146 and OGALE E. RAY as surviving trustees of RAY
COMPUTER GROUP, INC., R-DATA, INC, R-P LEASING CO. and MYTECH,
INC., dlssolued Florlda corporatlons, ¢/0 U.S. Medical Corp 1065
Maitland Center Commons, Winter Park, FLorlda, this 2¢ day of
July, 1986. Cl ‘

nzcmnma movuu':o {

@émw,,%

County ComgtioBor, Otarge Co., FL




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN

AN

Florida Paid THOMAS H. LOCKER, AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
I[i’ec ?'ree Ss 509 Orange Cl?unty
oc Tax Comptro - ~CA~(0)3~
IntTax § By NG 77 CASE NO. 85-595-CA-03-E
Total § 5 oo puty Clerk
SOUTHEAST BANK, N. A., “"’451 323 0RANGE OO, FL.
33:32 :40en 81/36/86
Plaintiff, : .
| 0374l P6|627 j
vs. v ;
SYMCO, INC., a Florida S0
corporation; OGALE E. RAY; T w2
and DANA J. WELCH, . 7 =
Defendants. T ;;
= AL
/ s ik
A
-

<
~o =
(3= —

FINAL JUDGMENT .

This cause came before the Court on Plaintiff's d
Motion for Entry of a Default Final Judgment, and the

Court having considered same, having reviewed the Clerk's

PAGE
1950

Default entered on November 12, 1985, and being otherwise

ICIAL RECORDS

fully advised in the premises, it is therefore,

OFf

BOOK
1704

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Plaintiff, SOUTHEAST
SYMCO, INC.,

SEMINOLE C0. FL.

BANK, N. A., shall recover from the Defendants,

a Florida corporation and OGALE E. RAY, 6990 Lake Ellenor

Drive, Suite 119, Orlando, Florida 32809, the sum of $46,000.00,

plus interest in the amount of $4,026.85, court costs in

the amount of $246.75, and attorneys' fees in the amount of

b
$ ,_2 Y7l , for a total sum of $ {’,,( '7'731‘ , together

o/
with interest thereon at the rate of 12% per annum from date

hereof until paid, for which let execution ‘issue.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers in Sanford, Seminole

County, Florida, this JAfA day of January, 1986.

C. VERNON .MIZE, JR. Z}é S
CIRCUIT JUDGE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

“I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing -~

has beem furqgshed_by Mail/Delivery this _J¢ day of January,;/’//

i~ Trees, Esquire, Gray, Harris & Robinson, P. A.,
Post Office Box 3068, Orlando,a :

1986, t o@Bh%@ipﬁH”ﬂ
i tesl2 th.201‘Eas@wP1ne Street,
Igc .and Mr. Ogale E. Ray, 6990 Lake
ax o; Florida 32809.

1 240 VERIFIED

264172

RECORT™

32&02‘5na cOy -

Elle\no A *Dmve. E%uié& A ‘1&9 ‘
x *a<'EI¥T\F1
240 pavID: ‘N"BERRSW
: "THECIRCUTE




‘;;{-’;“:’
Ev s
Lid

ami 248862
JUN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

55 A4 8y
. EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
0.1, 3521 P 148 IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY,

FLORIDA
CASE NO: 83-1603-CA-03-K / ’
SUN BANK, N.A., f/k/a SUN FIRST s =
NATIONAL BANK OF ORLANDO, A Na- R
tional Banking Association, _ ’

Plaintiff, | ToE

-vs- LoE o

e

3 DAXKO OF AMERICA, INC., f/k/a o
MODULAR SOFTWARE AND SERVICES, '
INC., A Florida Corporation,
and OGALE E. RAY,

OF M

Defendants.

L¥NGI LINOYIH ¥N31D
a3131Y3A°30304003y

- Wermrpr g

T4 ALHICD 2 10KiWTS

b8, HV €0 |}

FINAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON COUNTS I AND II

THIS CAUSE came on to be heard the 22nd day of May, 1984,

w N
wz 2
So. o> upon Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment on Counts I and
= = 9 ‘
‘§v le o Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint filed herein and the Court

FICIA

BOOK

reviewed the pleadings on file, heard argument of counsel and

r

was otherwise duly advised in the premises. It is thereupon

SEMINOL

1550

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff's Motion for Summary
Judgment on Counts I and II is granted. The Court finds that
there is no genuine issue of material fact and that Plaintiff is
entitled to a. judgment on Counts I and II in its favor as a matter
of law. Sun Bank, N.A., f/k/a Sun First National Bank of Orlando,
a national banking association, shall have, receive and recover

- from Defendants, Daxko of America, Inc., f/k/a Modular Softwaré'
.And Services; Inc. and Ogale E. Ray, ‘the principal amount of’
$635,589.88 together with interest of $88,481.67 for a total sum
due and owing of $724,071.55, for which sum let execution issue.

FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that this Court shall reserve
juriséiction of this action to award Sun Bank, N.A., f/k/a Sun

First National Bank of Orlando, a national banking association,

- RECEIVED JUN 15 1984




/ | 0s. 3021 » 149

its reasonable costs and attorneys' fees incurred in this
action and to adjudicate Count III of Plaintiff's Amended
Complaint.

DONE AND ORDERED this 22nd day of May, 1984, in Sanford,

Seminole County, Florida. \gi::2521<j Cég&&);Lf%\
ot

ROBERT B. McGREGOR, ClrculEﬁzﬁﬁge

Conformed Copies To:

W. James Gooding, III, Esquire
Michael G. Williamson, Esquire

CERT}F D»»COPY
ARTHUR.M (élgv. ITH, IR
CLERK‘OFTHE “CIRCUIL'GOURT
SEMINOLE COUNTY P@OB!DA

RECORDED & RECORD VERIFIER

Al

County Comptroller, Orange 0., BRe

0953

- SEMINOLE Co. FL,
LS

1550




